Section-7: Tender Fee, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), and Security Deposit 

I. Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit 
i. The tender fee of Rs. 500/- + 12% GST shall be remitted through 

RTGS/NEFT to below mentioned account. 

ii. The Bid security (EMD) of 22,420/-(Twenty two thousand four hundred 

twenty only) shall be remitted through RTGS/NEFT to below mentioned 

account. 

iii. In the event of bidder withdrawing his tender before the expiry of tender validity 

period of 180 days from the date of opening of technical bid, the tender 

submitted by the bidder shall be cancelled and EMD shall be forfeited.